6173957070

	Attorney Docket No.: K0438-200				
OMB No.0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIAR U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Kinetics Group, Inc.	Name: Kinetic Systems, Inc.				
Individual(s) citizenship:	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Street Address: 2805 Mission College Boulevard Santa Clara, California 95054 Individual(s) citizenship:				
3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation may be attached.				
Assignment	, and the second of the second				
Execution Date: July 8, 2004	(Designations may be a separate document from assignment.)				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No				
4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No(s):	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 2,278,282				
	per(s) attached? No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Lisa E. Winsor, Esq. LOWRIE, LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed				
One Main Street Cambridge, MA 02142	If the enclosed fee is insufficient, the Commissioner is authorized to charge the fee to the account of the undersigned.				
DO NOT HEE	8. Deposit account number: 50/2762				
J. Signature Lisa E. Winsor A. L. E. Winsor	THIS SPACE				
Name of Person Signing Si	July 9, 2004 gnature Date				
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450,
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0938

K0438-2002, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kinetics Group. Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 2805 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95054, United States of America is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to the trademarks identified or set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Kinetic Systems, Inc., a California Corporation having a place of business at 2805 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95054, United States of America desires to acquire all rights in said trademarks, or any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to it paid by Kinetic Systems, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Kinetics Group, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Kinetic Systems, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said trademarks, or any of them, including the goodwill of the business in which the said trademarks are used;

Said Kinetic Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the said trademarks to its and their own use, including the right to sue for past infringement.

KINETICS GROUP, INC

Name: John J. Manning

Attorney-in-Fact for John Goodman, Esq., Executive Vice-President and General

Counsel

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Santo

Subscribed to and sworn before me this

Votary Public

SEAT.

toni M. Kyffin OTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA Saula Clara County My Comm. Expires JUNE 1, 2008

My Commission Expires

KINETIC SYSTEMS, INC

Name: John J. Manning

Title: Attorney-in-Fact for John Goodman, Esq.,

Executive Vice-President and General

Counsel

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Santa

Subscribed to and sworn before me this

TONI M. KYFFIN Comm. # 1493082 MOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA (1)
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires JUNE 1, 2006

My Commission Expires

TRADEMARK REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0939

K0438-2002, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008

SCHEDULE A Trademarks

Mark	Country	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Registration
KINETICS	U.\$.	75/166.046	9/11/96	2.158.214	5/19/98	Classes
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	U.S.	75/176,413	10/3/96	2,278,282	9/14/99	37, 42 37, 42
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	U.S.	75/176,414	10/3/96	2,285,861	10/12/99	37, 42
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	U.S.	75/176,410	10/3/96	2,281,909	9/28/99	37, 42
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	U.S.	75/206,750	12/2/96	2,160,105	5/26/98	37, 42

TRADEMARK REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0940